RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - L

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO D&D CONSTRUCTION 1 INC. FOR THE TOWN HALL ADA ACCESS PROJECT

WHEREAS, in accordance with the requirements for small public works projects and RCW 39.04.155, the Town of Eatonville solicited bids for installation of ADA-compliant doors at Eatonville Town Hall and improvements to the slope and length of the current ramp (the "Town Hall ADA Access Project"); and

WHEREAS, the Town Engineer's estimate for the cost of the construction work was \$71,214.00; and

WHEREAS, the Town received bids from D&D Construction 1, Inc. in the amount of \$80,331.55 and from Lake Taps Construction in the amount of \$85,326.24; and

WHEREAS, D&D Construction 1 Inc. has been determined to be the lowest responsible bidder; now, therefore;

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT: D&D Construction 1 Inc. is awarded the contract for the Town Hall ADA Access Project and the Mayor is authorized to sign the contract with D&D Construction 1 Inc. in a form approved by the Town Attorney.

PASSED by the Town Council of Town of Eatonville and attested by the Town Clerk in authentication of such passage this 14th day of May, 2018.

	Mike Schaub, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Kathy Linnemeyer, Town Clerk	_	